Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DEC 1 2 2001

12-17-2001 101917678

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		ATEMT & TRADE	Attorney Docket No. 109853
	То		lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Makoto SUZUKI Katuhiko ARISAWA Masakazu TABATA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment	
		Security Agreement	
		Other	
	B.	Execution Date: October 22, 2001	
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	В.	Patent Application No. <u>09/883,352</u>	C. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ached?
5.	Nar con	me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 125842_)
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	То	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informering original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Jan Th	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: December 12, 2001
	1 11		including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
<u>L</u>			

/12/14/2001 LMUELLER 00000126 09883352

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

		Makoto SUZUKI
(1- a)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Katuhiko ARISAWA (5)
		Masakazu TABATA
		(3)(3)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and
		valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	•	
10)	locart addrage of Accidoas	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
, 0,	ingail addi 455 or Sasignes (471-8571 Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for
		the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE INCLUDING HEAT ACCUMULATION
(11)		SYSTEM, AND HEAT CARRIER SUPPLY CONTROL SYSTEM
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on October 22, 2001
,	Application	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 09/883,352
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	filed June 19, 2001
	IN The undersigned agree(s)	y and any
conti	nuing or divisional application	is (nereo) and also section to the section of the s
decla	2) The undersigned agree(s) to tred concerning this application	o execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every and going forward with such interference.
		o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ons of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
		o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
	ed States patent to the Assigne	c.
Pate	are of the United States result	ng (form said approximate and first transfer have form bave) full close
10.0	onvey the entire interest nerest	4551gned, 4116 titlet we see 1
		rant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment y be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States reservation of this document.
Pace		the designed on the date(\$) opposite the undersigned name(s).
0-4	October 22,	of Inventor Makete Suzuki (SEAL) Makete Suzuki
Oat		
	October 22,	of Inventor Katuriko Avisawa (SEAL) Katuriko ARISAWA
Dа	teName	Katuhiko ARISAWA
	October 22,	Masalcorza Tabata (SEAL)
Oa	re	Masakazu TABATA (SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0803